Administrative City of Raleigh

Bevelopment Services Depariment

= One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Reeigh, NG 27602

. {919) 906-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-SR-17-2019 currentplanning@rateighne.gov

3609 MARCOM STREET www.raleighne.gov

LOCATION; The site is located on the south side of Marcom Street and north side of Poole
Street right-of-way. It is addressed at 3609 Marcom St, which is inside City fimits.

REQUEST: Development of a 0.38-acre tract zoned R-10 and located in the Special Residential
Parking Overlay District (SRPCD). The plans proposes an attached house with
4,309 sq ft of gross floor area.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated June 25, 2019 by Capital
Civil Engineering.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of alf future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
compiletion of the project, the following steps are required:

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. On the Site Plan sheet, a dimension will be added to both the east and west sides of the proposed
building for the longer length of side wall, A dimension will also be added to the east and west
facades of the proposed building for each recession. This is to more clearly demonstrate
compliance with UDO 2.2.7.E.

2. Onthe Elevations, a dimension will be added to both the east and west elevations measuring from
the proposed average grade fo the top of the wall plane.

Engineering

3. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

4, A fee-in-lieu for Sidewalk and Infrastructure shall be paid to the City of Raieigh (UDO 8.1.10).

5. A5 general utility easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City and
the location of the easement shall be shown on a map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of this document must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If a recorded copy of the document
is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.
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Public Utilities

6. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

7. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a commercial subdivision of one-half acre
or less approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and
subject to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas,

8. |If total land disturbance will be aver 12,000 sq. ft. for multiple houses, a separate site plan submittal
& approval will be required. Site plans require an erosion control plan. (UDO 9.4.6.)

Urban Forestry

9. A iree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 1 street trees along Marcom Street.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit.
Stormwater

1. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2},

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: August7, 2022
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time- frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.
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Administrative City of Raleigh
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Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
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| hereby certify this administrative decision

Signed: W Date:  08/07/2019

7 Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordingfér: Ryan Boivin
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SITE PLAN, SR-17-19, TRANSACTION #588050
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ol B | A ‘ SITE DATA
)2 s ° PLAT BM 1924 PG 2 ENGINEER
B & & 5 e \ CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC
7 Y& DEED BK 010972 PG 01661 1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203
5 5 = Btor, i " &o, APEX, NC 27502
Club Dt 5 c, ! ADDRESS 3609 MARCOM STREET PH: 919 249-8587
& < ; (\.,:’*\ PARCEL ID NO 0793-28-9570 ,ﬁL‘;‘,’;’;cha;it*;,ﬁ?wﬁz Czﬁ,
: ZONING R-10 -
4 \j-’ 2 ‘%, o) OVERLAY SRPOD — SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING OVERLAY DISTRICT I_ © L
¢ £ v AREA GROSS EXISTING | 0.38 AC, 16,460.4 SF OWNER w3119 |:-|I:J
. Convfer Dr 4 PREISS, KIRK AND DONNA ~ o
Z }.\_\:\\,- AREA NET AFTER R/W 0.37 AC, 15,985.4 SF ¢/o THE PREISS COMPANY &J I w
Nk < EXISTING USE VACANT — PRIOR SINGLE FAMILY USE 2006 1700 HILLSBOROUGH STREET < n
ICinity Map N — DEVELOPER/OWNER HAS REVIEWED THE CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE 4 BEDROOMS PER UNIT Kirk.preiss@tpco.com e) 2 g
DESIGN MANUAL AND PLANS TO COMPLY WITH IT'S REQUIREMENTS. DENSITY 5.4 UNITS/AC PROPOSED, 10 ALLOWABLE x
— REFUSE CONTAINERS TO BE STORED ADJACENT TO EACH UNIT. / E < O
— REFUSE TO BE ROLLED OUT TO THE KENT ROADSIDE FOR CITY OF EXISTING IMPERVIOUS 0 SF O O
RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES PICK UP. INDEX O
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS | 3,961 SF COVER P Of =
0 265 30 10601t EXISTING BUILDING 0, (1,200 SF PRE 2006) K|lx |2 :
(T SR T TR N Y S S STORMWATER EXCEPTION » \D EXISTING CONDITIONS SP2 < o | 2
1 inch = 500 feet =
PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.A.1 SITE CLAIMS STORMWATER EXCEPTION FOR PROPOSED BUILDINGS 2,155 SF (FOOTPRINT), 4,309 SF (GROSS) x
DETACHED SINGLE—UNIT AND ATTACHED TWO—UNIT LIVING PART OF A T00YR FLOOD PLAIN NONE ON THIS LoT SITE, UTILITY, LANDSCAPE & GRADING PLAN  SP3 = - .. j
SUBDIVISION 1 ACRE OR LESS IN AGGREGATE SIZE. UTILITY DETAILS SP4 For) (:5 0
Disclaimer HEIGHT ALLOWABLE 40’ / 3 STORIES o 0 % o
iMaps makes every effort to produce and publish R ELEVATIONS A21 —
the most current and accurate information possible. PA R KI N G HEIGHT PROPOSED 31° MAX / 2 STORIES 8 < [C\)] E
However, the maps are produced for information purposes, 2 SPACES PER UNIT REQUIRED. 2 UNITS THEREFORE 4 SPACES. LAND DISTURBANCE 8,033 SF o —
and are NOT surveys. No warranties, expressed or implied
. - iy ) 4 SPACES PROVIDED. w
Lare provided for the data therein, its use,or its interpretation.
NO BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED.
ini i i i i i DEVELOPMENT
Administrative SIte Re.VleW App lication SERVICES DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)
(for U Do DIStrICts on IY) DEPARTMENT Zoning Information Building Information
Zoning District(s) R-10 P 4 buildi ) Residential DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
oning District(s) R- roposed building use(s
Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831 = : = = . DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200 If more than one district, provide the acreage of each: Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross () PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS
overlay Districc SRP QD Proposed Building(s) sq. ft. gross4 309 PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR
itti i ildi i i oy S AN FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS
When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document. Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits m e Il No Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed)4 3()Q TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN i 2
. ©
Off street parking: Required 4 Provided 4 Proposed height of building(s) 31’ BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL U] § C|>
a
BUILDING TYPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY COM [Cartificati of Asrapviateniass) casel 4 of sbortes 2 ?;gﬂr;(i :rzslﬁ h?gCESSORlES WITHIN ONE YEAR l E N _ o
. O 00
[ betached Bl sanar Transaction Number BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- Ceiling height of 1" Floor 9 l 1 E zoj
O = — THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, L < é <
Attached D Mixed Use I IR CUD (Conditional Use District) case # Z- NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER > g % é
O Apartment O Open Lot Stormwater Information BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE ¥ = Lo
rq -
[ townhouse Assigned Team Leader Existing Impervious Surface 0 acre@ T ] Yo m i '|P'||:1UE|$E(’)OT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET j g S g §
Proposed Impervious Surface 3961’ acres{Square feed) If Yes, please provide: MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT ‘ w & .
' i . =
Has your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction # Neuse River Buffer O Yes L] No Wetlands O Yes L] No ?IIEI:AVAaII\AS:FLI;aneI 4 Flaas Study FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM - 2 ~ O
= 5
GENERAL INFORMATION HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED 2 ; © =
FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS g T c;a T
Development Name WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO z<+ <
3609 Marcom Street 1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units 2 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more 2 MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE. Jd e ; g
Zoning District Overlay District (if applicabl ide City Limi L] e x>
SRS RSt R_1 0 il Bl (I AR E) SR P OD Inside Ctt\/ el Yes No 2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 6. Infill Deve]opment 2.2.7 COMPLETELY REMOVE Top HALF OF BURLAP g § 2 8
. X ’ - wE e
Proposed Use ReSIdentIaI Duplex 3. Total Number of Hotel Units 7. Open Space (only) or Amenity LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND L ot 5
, DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP < = 9_5
Property Addressiéa) 3609 Marcom Street Maior Strect Lagator, EaSt Of Gorman St 4. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units (1-6 Above) 2 8. Is your project a cottage court? O Yes L] No MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL. o =2 %
Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: A ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON i (&
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments) COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
FLb. 0793-28-9570 L. i — In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators, successors ROOT BALL ONLY.
O O O O 0O and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as 3X
What is your project type? .- Apartment Elderly Facilities Hospitals Hotels/Motels Office approved by the City. ROOTBALL DIAMETER
Mixed Residential O Non-Residential Condo O School O Shopping Center El Banks O Industrial Building . P E
m Duplex O Telecommunication Tower O Religious Institutions ] Residential Condo O Retail O Cottage Court | hereby designate M ICh ael J . Kane, to serve as my agent regarding this application, to
Other: If other, please describe: receive and respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this
application. CONTACT INFORMATION:
Per City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, or CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
M occupancy (per Chapter 6 of the UDQ), indicate impacts on parking requirements. I/we have read, acknowJed irm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed development RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
CONSTRUCTION OF ONE RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED HOUSE use. TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
o WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV
(1 BUILDING’ 2 UNITS) Signed - % pate_ 2/ Z5r([§ )
Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate NOTES: DATE
DESIGN ADJUSTMENT | , o - Y ~"°° % —_—— ‘j\f\r c F"Ci“fD 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR JUNE 25. 2019
i e - ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. ’
Signed L \__,.—~/”’7J/(_:,__ Date 3 /i / / ? (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) ISSUED FOR
cmenv c/o The Preiss Company| "™ Preiss, Kirk and Donna e & CUANUAL, ARSI THE BT TRER APPROVAL
CL[ENT,DEVELOPER/ ' . Printed Name / ?!” t &1 £ - SN ) "
TS address 1700 Hillsborough Street, Raleigh, NC 27605 3 STREET TREES MUST BE &' CALIPER AT SHEET NO.
Prone 919 870-5080| t' kirk.preiss@tpco.com | BRANCH HEIGHT. CITY OF RALEIGH
o - — - - M 5 4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. STANDARD DETAIL
CONSULTANT omeany Capital Civil Engineering, PLLC| Mme &l Michael J. Kane, PE 5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. REVISIONS | oA7e rine WO T0SCALE
- 6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
Address
Phone 91 9 249_8587 Email mkane@capitalcivil.com Fax 919 590-1687 IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.
PAGE 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 PAGE 2 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 TPP-03
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NO PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
REQUIRED AS LOT IS LESS THAN 10
SPACES
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OF THE ONE STREET TREE AND ANY
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RESIDENTIAL INFILL COMPATIBILITY

2.2.7.B.1 APPLICABILITY
A. TOTAL SITE LESS THEN 5 ACRES

YES, ONLY 0.38 ACRES

B. AT LEAST 50% OF THE SIDE AND REAR PROPERTY LINES ABUT
EXISTING DETACHED OR ATTACHED BUILDING TYPES.

YES, DUPEX TO EAST, GARDEN APARTMENT TO WEST SO 50%
C. LOT MUST HAVE BEEN RECORDED FOR AT LEAST 20 YEARS.
YES — PLAT DATED 1921

ALL ITEMS A THRU C MUST BE PRESENT FOR RESIDENTIAL IN—FILL
COMPATIBILITY TO APPLY THEREFORE THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO IN—FILL
COMPATIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

2.2.7.C STREET SETBACK

EXISTING TWO CLOSEST LOTS SETBACK 66 & 67
PROPOSED SETBACK 66’.

2.2.7.0.1 HEIGHT

2 ABUTTING NEIGHBORING WALL PLANS (MEASURED TO SOFFIT)
WEST 17" 1/2"

EAST 29' 9 1/2"

AVERAGE 23’ 5 1/2"

PROPOSED 21’ 10”

2.2.7.E SIDE WALL LENGTH

NO SIDE WALL LENGTH GREATER THAN 50° WITHOUT A RECESSION
WEST WALL RECESSION PROVIDED AT BACK OF BUILDING

EAST WALL RECESSION PROVIDED AT FRONT OF BIULDING

BOTH RECESSIONS GREATER THAN 4'x10’

STORMWATER EXCEPTION

SUBDIVISION WAS LESS THAN 1 ACRE IN CUMULATIVE SIZE PROPOSING NO
MORE THAN SINGLE FAMILY OR DUPLEX ON EACH LOT THEREFORE
QUALIFIES FOR EXEMPTION TO ACTIVE STORMWATER CONTROL
REQUIREMENTS PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.A.1.

PARKING SURFACE

DRIVEWAY AND PARKING SPACES TO BE ASHPALT OR CONCRETE

RETAINING WALLS

NO ONSITE STRUCTURAL RETAINING WALLS THAT WOULD REQUIRE SPECIAL
PERMITTING ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS PROJECT.

BUILDING FOUNDATIONS

BUILDINGS FOUNDATION WALLS TO WORK WITH EXISTING GRADES. MINIMAL
REGRADING TO DIVERT DRAINAGE BETWEEN DUPLEX AND PROPERTY LINE
AND FROM FRONT TO REAR OF DUPLEX TO BE PROVIDED

GRADING NOTES

FF = TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
NO CURB AND GUTTER PROPOSED

PARKING

2 SPACES PER UNIT REQUIRED. 2 UNITS THEREFORE 4 SPACES.

3/1/2019 — 1ST REVIEW

4/17/2019 — 2ND REVIEW
5/20/2019 — 3RD REVIEW
6/25/2019 — 4TH REVIEW

REVISIONS:

4 SPACES PROVIDED.

NO BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED.

BLOCK PERIMETER

MARCOM ST — COLLEGEVIEW AVE — POOLE RD — GORMAN ST
IS A 2123 LINEAR FOOT BLOCK.

SITE, UTILITY, GRADING & LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=20
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3609 MARCOM STREET
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SITE, UTILITY, GRADING AND LANDSCAPING PLAN

FX 919 590-1687

COPYRIGHT 2019 CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC P—0809

1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203, APEX, NC 27502
PH 919 249-8587

- CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING -

DATE
JUNE 25, 2019

ISSUED FOR
APPROVAL

SHEET NO.




38"8“

588" ARTICULATION PROVIDED WITH WINDOWS AND ROOFLINE VARIATION
48-8" NO ARTICULATION REQUIRED ]
- aRChitecture
% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \7\“\“ ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ “‘ ‘ ‘\N FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES Ron Cox architecture pa
_—1 [ [ ] [ ] [ [ [ T T T [ 1 I O I I s [ T I T T 1 I — DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT //fﬁ%ﬁ\ 12 |
| T [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [T [ [ [ 3~1I T [ [ [ [ T T [ T~ DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT — 1 [ [ =71 [ [ [ T T T T[T 5=
- i s L 0 e e 0 L B e S A B Z i e I REQUIRED e T T T T T e T T T ’
3 3 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T T T T T A T[T [ T o © U B e 0 2003 Progress Court, Raleigh, NC 27608
w0 -
. r r -t r rr-rrr 1 1°r © °r [ © 71 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 7T [ [ [ T [ [ [ [ T[T [ [ I T T T [t Ee T T T T T T T T T T T T©TT T 1T T T T71T71TT1T>>—_ (919) 829-0026  fax: (919) 829-7003
1 rrrrrrr-rr-r+rr-rrr- rr-r ¢ r-r ¢ [ ¢ [ [ © [ [ ©° [ [ [ [ [ T [° [ [ T [T T =+~ [ [ "T [ [T [ [ [ =7 ——1 [ T [T 7T [ T [ [ T [ [ T [ T T [T T T [ T T [
YV [ rrrrrr-rr-r¢r-r 1+ r ¢+ ¢ ¢t ¢~ @7 -1 [ 7 @ @ 1 [ [ &7 [T [ [T [ [ T [ [ [ [ [ [ T T T~ [ r - r ¢ rr© 1 [ [ [ [ [ T [ [ [ [ T [ [T T [ TS
SN 0 S O 0 O O O e S S O A A e =8 1 [ I——T1 T T T T T I [ [ T T T [ T T [ [ [ T T T T T T T T T T T T T TS A
| A | | | I | N
—— VINYLLAP SIDING
7 VINYL LAP SIDING I T \
& & / | \
/ 17 & <& \ \
7 1 / \
1% \
/ \ f g .
7 \‘\ §
/ TN \ o <
VINYL-CLAD / v A\ VINYL-CLAD - &
5 DOUBLEHUNG WINDOW < ( = > > DOUBLEHUNG WINDOW . w _
2 WHTHINSUL GLASS \ ( ) / WITHINSUL GLASS > & :::
\ NA_S 4N / & o
\\ e // _<>( _
: > I C B
Y ~ ya ;l:l || g ||
\ / 8-0" ] ] i
A I - — f
i / AL *
- / ||
] Yy, \ i
>} N / [
[ ) - ||
- ] i
= ] i
385.0 ] 1st FIN. FLOQR : i i
6 EXISTANDPROPQSED.  — = % = . A |~
> FOUNDATION VENT (TYP) NW\”>
NN © N
/, ' OPEN 2 / PARGHD CMU (TYP) —/
379.2 EX|STAND PROPOSED
///,/lll 3787 EXIST AND PROPOSED 378.7 EXIST|AND PROPOSED AVERAGE &RADE = 3787
“A AL 7///?/ //Zj{ .q|_5
— VAV 7‘*/////////%//// LLJ O w©
O = £
EXISTING ELEVATION CHART PROPOSED ELEVATION CHART prd (D Ie)
LIJ | -
NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS 766 /2 NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS O 8
FRONT; MARCOM STREET ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 384.6 / FRONT: MARCOM STREET ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 384.6 766 /2 Q E
NORTHEAST CORNER = 381.4 =383 NORTHEAST CORNER = 381.4 =383 SIDE ELEVATION (WEST) (d)) O <
L O B
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS EAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS "= 10" ' o
762.3 /2 =1- o
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 383.1 =3s1.2/ NORHTHEAST CORNER = 383.1 16328‘132/2 1/4"=1-0 REAR ELEVATION (SOUTH) ¢ o prd
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 379.2 SOUTHWEST CORNER = 379.2 ' 2 -
1/4" = 1-0" L 2 c
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR EXISTING ELEVATIONS 757.9 /2 SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR EXISTING ELEVATIONS = 2
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 378.7 e ds SOUTHWEST CORNER = 378.7 757.9 /2 o o> O
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 379.2 B SOUTHEAST CORNER = 379.2 =378.95 S S5
Q
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS WEST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS © o
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 379.2 763.8 /2 SOUTHWEST CORNER = 379.2 763.8 /2 o
NORTHWEST CORNER = 384.6 =381.9 NORTHWEST CORNER = 384.6 =381.9 A
383+381.2+378.95+381.9=1525.05 /4= 381.26 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE 383+381.2+378.95+381.9=1525.05 /4= 381.26 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE .
A I\ /\/\/\/\/\ 58-8"
440" NO ARTICULATION REQUIRED
19 o N VINYL CLAD
FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES 3 1t [ 1 T =T [ 1 [ T T [T T T [ 1 [ I~ FIBERGEAS ASPHACT SHINGLES 2 % DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
DOUBLE UNDERLAYVENT e e e e e S e S s = S e S e s s e s s B e 2 T =T T T T T T T T WITHINSUL GLASS
REQUIRED o g rr rr r 1t rr 7 7 [ 7 "~ T [ [T [ [ [ [ T T J T [~ I O O I I I I =
N I I ( - r 1t 1° [ [ [ [ T [ [ [ [ =7 [ T [ [ T [ T T [T T [ T~ 3 - . 46" [ T T T [T T T [ T T T[]
—T N | [ [ [T T T T[1I [ [ [ T T 1 [ ] [ [ [ T T 1 [ ] [ [ =~1 T 1 [ ] N N I I R s 3 R [ T 1T [ ] [T T T T 1 [ ] [T TS
1 N rrrrrrrr-rrrr-rr-rr-rr - rr 1t rr [ [ [ T~ [ [ [ [T T T [ [T [ T T[T T [ >~7_ © o [ I T T T T T T T [ T T T T T [ T [ JI T T 5 =~
[ [ T ] [ ] [ [ [T T T T[] [ T [ T T 1 [ ] [ T [ T T 1 [ ] [ [ T T T =TI [ T T T [ ] [ ] [ T T T T — 1 | [ = [ 1 [ ] [ T [T [ ] [ 1 [ T [T [ ] [ 1 [ I T T T T T
Ve - rrrrrr-rr-rr-rr-+rrr rr- ¢t [ ¢ ° °r [ ° [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [T 3~ T [ [ T T [T T [ [ T [ [ T7~ — [ | =71 [ [ [ [ [ 1T T [ [ ©° [ T [ [ [T T T [ [ T T [ [ J° T [ T T T[T [T S=
_—T 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ T [ T T [ T [ [ {1 [ T 1 [ T [ [ T [ T T [ T [ [ T [ T T [ T [ [ [ [ T——F [ T [ [ T [ T T [ T [ [ [~ N NSRS s S == o S S S S S S S S S A A s = _
| | | [ [ | | |
.'/ 4+ - —
<x> VINYL LAP SIDING @ <A> * @
SIMULATED BOARD
- N | ANB BATTEN SIDING SIMULATED BOARD
f 2 <A> X 1= 5 - AND BATTEN SIDING
x _ L SIMULATED BOARD ~
w ® Ve AND BATTEN SIDING — /
2 PORCH
= I ROOF
ffffffffffffffffffffff ol L L : 2nd FIN. FLOOR
/\?kﬁ N T_L'_‘_M’/ 3 5 ] T -
(o )L _ 2 > SIMULATED BOARD
;) = < B ] _— | AND BATTEN SIDING
1 | ——
U2 [ _ I
=) VAN L nE > VINYL LAP SIDING
R~ z a . —
AL T = PORCH
8-0 <A> - T <’> ROOF — <A> @
o
- - w N —— VINYL LAP SIDING
) T = —— A\ E WINGS CHANGED
f B iy 2 TICULATION ON
T = =/ A
L _ AN ADDED GRADEINFORMATION TO SHEET A2.1
L _
B - : ——DASHEDLINE =EXIST-GRADE REV.
777777777777 i / . 3850  1stFIN. FLOOR
1 ——— %60 = Vi = = = = = T — PROJECT NO: MS.18
= = 5 / _
: = / ] = AL
— — = 3811 EXIST AND PROPOSEDL 384,6 EXIST AND PROPOSED ) ;
5 381.26 AVERAGE GRADE 383 EXT W /SEf M CHECKEDBY: ¢
_ _ L L L L ‘ I )
7N 7 A a—a e L L L AL C AL L C = SHEET TITLE:
L _ S L L S L L Ny __
379.2 EXIST AND PROPOSED / ELEVATIONS
4 1/4" = 1-0" 1 1/4" = 10"
2.6.19






